
Country Pts. Time Ranking

Finland 216.0 978 1

Great Britain 213.5 942 2

Serbia-Montenegro 201.0 1034 3

Poland 191.0 1005 4

Germany 172.5 1023 5

Romania 169.0 1015 6

Slovakia 163.0 1055 7

Netherlands 160.5 1026 8

Ukraine 153.0 1046 9

Belarus 139.0 1050 10

Lithuania 122.5 1062 11

Russia 117.0 1045 12

Belgium 116.0 1064 13

Croatia 106.5 1066 14

Czech Republic 103.0 1071 15

Poland 2 100.0 1079 16



European Championship in Solving Chess Problems 2005 (Legnica)
2# 2# 3# 3# e.g. e.g. s# s# n# n# h# h# Total Total

Nr Name Country Title Rating Pte. Time Pte. Time Pte. Time Pte. Time Pte. Time Pte. Time Pte. Time

A Great Britain 45 59 38 163 38 274 45 97 12.5 239 35 110 213.5 942

A1 John Nunn GBR GM 2686 15 19 15 46 15 74 15 31 3 80 15 41 78.0 291

A2 Jonathan Mestel GBR GM 2658 15 20 10 60 13 100 15 29 3 80 15 21 71.0 310

A3 Colin McNab GBR FM 2514 5 20 9 60 10 100 5 50 0 80 3 50 32.0 360

A4 Graham Lee GBR GM 2453 15 20 13 57 5 80 15 37 6.5 79 5 48 59.5 321

B Russia 30 60 22.5 180 16 300 34 115 3 240 11.5 150 117.0 1045

B1 Andrey Selivanov RUS IM 2575 15 20 10 60 3 100 14 15 1 80 7.5 50 50.5 325

B2 Yury Malyshkin RUS jun 1884 5 20 7 60 2 100 10 50 1 80 1 50 26.0 360

B3 Andrej Petrov RUS jun 1789 10 20 5.5 60 11 100 10 50 1 80 3 50 40.5 360

C Finland 40 57 34 164 27 300 44 121 26 237 45 99 216.0 978

C1 Pauli Perkonoja FIN GM 2689 15 17 13 48 14 100 15 31 14 77 15 28 86.0 301

C2 Jorma Paavilainen FIN GM 2673 15 20 14 56 6 100 15 40 7 80 15 26 72.0 322

C3 Harri Hurme FIN IM 2496 10 20 7 60 6 100 13 47 5 80 15 45 56.0 352

C4 Henry Tanner FIN IM 2415 5 20 5 60 7 100 14 50 3 80 8 50 42.0 360

D Germany 30 60 31.5 180 20 300 38 121 15.5 240 37.5 122 172.5 1023

D1 Boris Tummes GER GM 2652 15 20 11 60 5 100 15 43 8 80 15 22 69.0 325

D2 Michael Pfannkuche GER GM 2579 10 20 14 60 9 100 15 28 3 80 10 50 61.0 338

D3 Wilfried Neef GER FM 2275 0 20 6.5 60 2 100 7.5 50 1 80 12.5 50 29.5 360

D4 Thomas Walther GER 2063 5 20 0 60 6 100 8 50 4.5 80 10 50 33.5 360

E Netherlands 40 60 17.5 180 12 300 43 117 8 240 40 129 160.5 1026

E1 Dolf Wissmann NED GM 2679 15 20 8 60 5 100 15 34 3 80 15 38 61.0 332

E2 Hans Uitenbroek NED FM 2411 10 20 4 60 5 100 14 34 5 80 15 41 53.0 335

E3 Johan de Boer NED 2178 15 20 5.5 60 2 100 14 49 0 80 10 50 46.5 359

F Poland 35 60 25 172 31 300 44 120 18.5 240 37.5 113 191.0 1005

F1 Piotr Murdzia POL GM 2770 15 20 15 52 14 100 15 36 10 80 15 13 84.0 301

F2 Zbigniew Szczep POL FM 2414 10 20 2.5 60 11 100 14 50 0 80 10 50 47.5 360

F3 Bogusz Piliczewski POL IM 2387 10 20 7 60 6 100 15 35 8.5 80 10 50 56.5 345

F4 Jacek Stopa POL jun 2103 10 20 3 60 5 100 14 49 0 80 12.5 50 44.5 359

G Serbia-Montenegro 40 53 28 170 24 300 45 130 29 240 35 141 201.0 1034

G1 Marjan Kovacevic SCG GM 2648 15 17 15 50 9 100 15 48 14 80 12.5 50 80.5 345

G2 Vladimir Podinic SCG FM 2469 10 18 9.5 60 7 100 15 34 2 80 15 41 58.5 333

G3 Igor Spiric SCG 2261 5 20 0 60 6 100 13 46 1 80 7.5 50 32.5 356

G4 Bojan Vuckovic SCG 2311 15 18 3.5 60 8 100 15 48 13 80 5.5 50 60.0 356

H Ukraine 25 60 21 180 23 300 37 150 12 231 35 125 153.0 1046

H1 Vasyl Markovtsiy UKR 2182 5 20 7.5 60 7 100 9 50 0 80 15 47 43.5 357

H2 Valery Kopyl UKR IM 2369 15 20 6 60 11 100 14 50 0 80 15 28 61.0 338

H3 Alexej Solovchyk UKR 2206 5 20 7.5 60 5 100 8 50 9 71 5 50 39.5 351

H4 Roman Evstigneev UKR jun 5 20 0 60 4 100 14 50 3 80 1 50 27.0 360

I Romania 40 60 13 180 25 300 43 118 10 240 38 117 169.0 1015

I1 Eric Huber ROM IM 2515 15 20 6 60 9 100 15 34 9 80 10 50 64.0 344

I2 Vlaicu Crisan ROM 2434 10 20 0 60 6 100 15 34 0 80 15 17 46.0 311

I3 Dinu-Ioan Nicula ROM 1988 15 20 2 60 4 100 13 50 0 80 13 50 47.0 360

I4 Matei Uta ROM 0 20 5 60 10 100 5 50 1 80 5.5 50 26.5 360

J Croatia 20 60 7 180 20 300 33 136 6 240 20.5 150 106.5 1066

J2 Nikola Predrag CRO 2338 0 20 5 60 4 100 14 36 0 80 5.5 50 28.5 346

J3 Danko Gazarek CRO 2227 10 20 2 60 6 100 9 50 6 80 10 50 43.0 360

J4 Ivan Bender CRO 2219 10 20 0 60 9 100 10 50 0 80 1 50 30.0 360

J1 Kresimir Starcevic CRO jun 1943 0 20 0 60 5 100 9 50 0 80 5 50 19.0 360

K Belgium 25 60 12 180 30 300 30 134 3 240 16 150 116.0 1064

K1 Eddy Van Beers BEL IM 2469 15 20 9 60 13 100 15 34 3 80 10 50 65.0 344

K2 Marcel Van Herck BEL 2245 5 20 3 60 6 100 5 50 0 80 3 50 22.0 360

K3 Andy Ooms BEL 2097 5 20 0 60 11 100 10 50 0 80 3 50 29.0 360

L Slovakia 35 58 19 180 16 300 40 131 15.5 240 37.5 146 163.0 1055

L1 Lubomir Siran SVK FM 2432 10 18 5 60 4 100 15 50 4 80 7.5 50 45.5 358

L2 Marek Kolcak SVK FM 2344 15 20 5 60 5 100 10 49 7.5 80 12.5 50 55.0 359

L3 Juraj Lörinc SVK 2151 5 20 9 60 7 100 15 32 0 80 15 46 51.0 338

L4 Milan Svrcek SVK 2127 10 20 3 60 2 100 9 50 4 80 10 50 38.0 360

M Belarus 35 60 20.5 180 15 292 41.5 129 12 239 15 150 139.0 1050

M1 Alexander Bulavka BLR 2366 10 20 12.5 60 7 100 15 42 3 80 5 50 52.5 352

M2 Viktor Zaycev BLR 2201 15 20 4 60 4 100 12.5 50 6 79 5 50 46.5 359

M3 Aleksander Mikholap BLR 2112 10 20 0 60 4 92 14 37 0 80 5 50 33.0 339

M4 Mikolai Sihnevich BLR 2072 5 20 4 60 4 100 5 50 3 80 3 50 24.0 360

N Czech Republic 25 60 12.5 180 9 291 29 150 8.5 240 19 150 103.0 1071

N1 Frantisek Sabol CZE 2237 15 20 2 60 3 91 10 50 0 80 8 50 38.0 351

N2 Zdenek Libis CZE 2226 0 20 8.5 60 3 100 10 50 6 80 5 50 32.5 360

N3 Miroslav Henrych CZE 2094 10 20 2 60 3 100 9 50 2.5 80 6 50 32.5 360

O Lithuania 30 56 16 180 19 300 37 136 0 240 20.5 150 122.5 1062

O1 Vidmantas Satkus LIT 2232 15 16 5.5 60 9 100 14 36 0 80 3 50 46.5 342

O2 Vilimantas Satkus LIT 2171 5 20 4 60 4 100 9 50 0 80 12.5 50 34.5 360

O3 Viktoras Paliulionis LIT 2041 10 20 5.5 60 4 100 14 50 0 80 3 50 36.5 360

O4 Stasys Steponavicius LIT 5 20 5 60 6 100 5 50 0 80 5 50 26.0 360

P Poland 2 20 60 19.5 180 17 300 27.5 150 5 240 11 149 100.0 1079

P1 Ryszard Królikowski POL2 2189 10 20 9 60 5 100 7.5 50 3 80 5 50 39.5 360

P2 Michał Wysocki POL2 2038 5 20 5 60 7 100 5 50 2 80 3 49 27.0 359

P3 Krzysztof Głuszko POL2 1915 5 20 0 60 5 100 10 50 0 80 3 50 23.0 360

P4 Piotr Górski POL2 jun 1824 5 20 5.5 60 4 100 10 50 0 80 3 50 27.5 360



Einzellöser

X01 Michel Caillaud FRA GM 2547 15 19 14 60 7 100 15 32 5 80 15 19 71.0 310

X02 Roland Baier SUI GM 2531 10 16 13.5 55 5 100 15 28 5 80 15 23 63.5 302

X03 Paul Cumbers GBR 2481 5 20 0 60 4 100 10 50 0 80 5 50 24.0 360

X04 Terho Marlo FIN 2385 5 20 8.5 60 6 97 10 46 6 80 15 36 50.5 339

X05 Marko Klasinc SLO FM 2366 15 20 10.5 60 6 100 15 49 3 80 12.5 50 62.0 359

X06 Marcin Banaszek GER 2306 10 20 7 60 5 100 10 50 0 80 7.5 50 39.5 360

X07 Klemen Sivic SLO jun 2235 10 20 0 60 6 100 15 48 2 80 5 50 38.0 358

X08 Borislav Gadjanski SCG 2202 5 20 0 60 5 100 9 50 0 80 12.5 50 31.5 360

X09 Viktor Volchek BLR 1973 5 20 3.5 60 9 100 3.5 50 0 80 5.5 50 26.5 360

X10 Zoran Sibinovic SCG 1705 10 20 4 60 6 100 5 50 0 80 8 50 33.0 360

X11 Stefan Kysela SVK jun 1619 0 20 0 60 1 100 5 50 0 80 0 50 6.0 360

X12 Adam Eckersley-Waites GBR jun 5 20 8 60 6 100 10 50 0 80 3 50 32.0 360

X13 Ales Mikholap BLR jun 0 20 0 60 0 100 0 50 0 80 0 50 0.0 360

X14 Andrey Kalinin LAT 5 20 0 60 3 100 0 50 2.5 80 0 50 10.5 360

X15 Piotr Nguyen POL2 jun 0 20 0 60 4 100 7 48 1 80 3 50 15.0 358


